

Sigma Gamma Rho Sorority, Inc. Upsilon Sigma Chapter P.O. Box 281873 Nashville, TN 37228

Dear Supporter,

January 19, 2014

Upsilon Sigma Chapter of Sigma Gamma Rho Sorority, Inc. has been serving the Nashville community for over 72 years. Our service organization's aim is to enhance the quality of life within the community. Public service, leadership development, and educating youth are the hallmarks of our organization's programs and activities. As a non-profit organization, we recognize the importance of being an advocate for the education of our youth and encourage you to support our efforts.

The 32nd Annual Scholarship Awards Brunch will be held on Saturday, March 15, 2014, at 10:00 A.M. at The Temple Church – 3810 Kings Lane – Nashville, TN 37218. The brunch provides us an opportunity to recognize and award graduating high school students who have excelled academically. During this brunch, our sorority awards a scholarship and three book grants to deserving students as they transition to college.

This event welcomes 200+ guests annually and is our organization's signature event. It lays the foundation for raising the necessary funds to provide ongoing scholarship assistance, educational workshops, and volunteer participation throughout the community.

We invite you to join us in this auspicious occasion. Tickets for this brunch are \$35.00 each and can be purchased from Upsilon Sigma Chapter. Ad and sponsorship opportunities can be found on the enclosed sheet. Ads should be sent electronically to <u>rhoyalty@msn.com</u> Please submit your Ad & Sponsorship letter and a copy of your ad with your payment via the United States Postal Service (USPS). If you are unable to attend, a donation toward this event, in any amount, would be greatly appreciated.

The deadline for sponsorships, donations, and ad submissions is <u>February 28, 2014</u>. Sponsorships, donations, and ticket purchases will be gladly accepted in cash, personal check, or money order. Your ticket will be at the 'will-call' table at the Brunch. Checks and money orders should be made out to <u>Sigma Gamma Rho, Sorority, Inc. – Upsilon</u> <u>Sigma Chapter and mailed to:</u>

Sigma Gamma Rho Sorority, Inc. Scholarship Awards Brunch PO Box 281873 Nashville, Tennessee 37228

If you have any questions, please feel free to call 615-969.0421 or e-mail <u>rhoyalty@msn.com</u>. Thank you in advance for your attention and anticipated participation.

Sincerely,

Davina Powell, President Upsilon Sigma Chapter ~ Nashville, TN Sigma Gamma Rho Sorority, Inc.

Renae Collins, Program Chair Upsilon Sigma Chapter ~ Nashville, TN Sigma Gamma Rho Sorority, Inc.



SIGMA GAMMA RHO SORORITY, INC. Upsilon Sigma Chapter ~ PO Box 281873 ~ Nashville, TN 37228

32nd Annual Scholarship Awards Brunch The Temple Church – 3810 Kings Lane – Nashville, TN 37218 Saturday, March 15, 2014 10:00 A.M. Ad & Sponsorship Opportunities

Pearl Partner ~ \$500.00 +

- ✤ VIP Reserved Table & Eight (8) tickets to the event
- Full page ad recognition and listing as a Pearl Partner in the Program Book
- Verbal acknowledgement during the event
- ✤ A printed copy of the Scholarship Awards Brunch program

Gold Partner ~ \$250.00 +

- ✤ Five (5) tickets to the event
- ◆ ¹/₂ page ad recognition and listing as a Gold Partner in the Program Book
- Verbal acknowledgement during the event
- ◆ A printed copy of the Scholarship Awards Brunch program

Royal Partner ~ \$100.00 +

- ✤ Two (2) tickets to the event
- ✤ Name listed as a Royal Partner in the Program Book
- ◆ A printed copy of the Scholarship Awards Brunch program

*All ads should also be sent electronically to <u>Renae0926@comcast.net</u>

*Please check to indicate which sponsorship level you wish to participate in or ticket/ad purchase(s):

\$500.00 + \$250.00 + \$100.00 +	Pearl Partner Sponsorship Gold Partner Sponsorship Royal Partner Sponsorship	\$100.00 \$50.00 \$10.00	Full Page Ad ½ Page Ad Patron (Name in Ad Booklet)
TICKETS :	x \$35.00 =		
Sigma Gamma Rho Member's Name:			
Company/Organization's Name:			

Individual/Contact Name:

Address:

0:1

Checks should be made payable to:

Sigma Gamma Rho Sorority, Inc. – Upsilon Sigma Chapter

For more information about the event, please contact Renae Collins atRenae0926@comcast.net or 615-406-3688.

<u>____</u>

The Ad & Sponsorship form must be returned by **February 28, 2014** and accompanied by a check, money order, or cashier's check and your ad. Please complete this form and return it to: Sigma Gamma Rho Sorority, Inc. – Scholarship Awards Celebration – PO Box 281873 – Nashville, TN 37228.